

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>A.O. NO.343 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ashish Belwal proxy counsel for Mr. Lalit Belwal, learned counsel for the appellant/Insurance Company through Video Conferencing.</p> <p>2. No representation for the respondents.</p> <p>3. This appeal is directed against the judgment and award dated 31.05.2024, passed by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal/District Judge, Rudraprayag in M.A.C.P. No. 03 of ., whereby a sum of ₹99,19,746/- has been awarded as compensation in favour of the respondents/claimants and against the appellant/Insurance Company.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the impugned award is unsustainable in law, having been passed without proper appreciation of the facts and evidence available on record.</p> <p>5. List this appeal on 04.12.2025.</p> <p>6. In the meantime, the execution of the judgment and award dated 31.05.2024, passed by the learned M.A.C.T./District Judge, Rudraprayag in M.A.C.P. No. 03 of 2024, shall remain stayed, subject to the condition that the appellant/Insurance Company deposits the entire awarded amount before the Tribunal concerned within six weeks from today.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 30.10.2025</p> <p>Mamta</p>